HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed House Bill No. 368 by Representative Badon

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "To" and before "enact" insert "amend and reenact R.S.
- 3 44:4.1(B)(31) and to"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 9, after "described" change "by" to "in"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, line 17, after "Disclosure may" delete "only be made" and insert "be made only"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, line 27, after "reasonably" change "time limited" to "time-limited"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, line 23, after "justice center" insert a comma ","
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 24, after "confidentiality provisions," delete the remainder of the line and
- insert "information sharing, risk"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 6, after line 4, insert the following:
- "Section 2. R.S. 44:4.1(B)(31) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:
- 18 §4.1. Exceptions
 19 * * *

B. The legislature further recognizes that there exist exceptions, exemptions, and limitations to the laws pertaining to public records throughout the revised statutes and codes of this state. Therefore, the following exceptions, exemptions, and limitations are hereby continued in effect by incorporation into this Chapter by

24 citation:

25 * * * *
26 (31) R.S. 46:56, 236.1.1 through 238, 284, 286.1, 439.1, 446.1, 1073, 1355,
27 1806, 1844, 1845, 1862, 1923, 2124.1, 2134, 2356, 2416, 2603, 2625, 2685

28 * * * *!